CHAPTER 289

No. 617, A.

Published September 7, 1963.

## CHAPTER 289

AN ACT to create 90.07 (3) of the statutes, relating to the division of a new line fence.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

 $90.07\,$  (3) of the statutes is created to read:

90.07 (3) Whenever practicable, in determining the division of a new line fence, when facing a farm, going around the farm to the right, the first one-half of the line fence belongs to the farm faced.

Approved August 29, 1963.